USA SLICER 250-280-300-320

1 12.115 Blade guard 250 10.671
12.116 Blade guard 280 10.687
12.117 Blade guard 300 10.702
12.118 Blade guard 320 10.703

2 11.481 Sunk screw M6x12 250-280 10.704
11.615 Hexhag. screw M6x16 300-320 10.705

3 12.100 Blade 250 10.706
12.101 Blade 280 12.120
10.846 Blade 300 10.716
12.056 Blade 320 10.740

4 12.104 Blade cover guide 250-280 10.750
10.853 Blade cover guide 300-320 10.751

5 16.152 Blade cover group 250 10.752
16.153 Blade cover group 280 10.761
16.002 Blade cover group 300 10.771
16.017 Blade cover group 320 10.785

6 12.062 Plate 250 10.801
12.047 Plate 280 10.841
10.848 Plate 300 10.843
12.055 Plate 320 10.852

7 16.125 Carriage group 250-280-300 10.854
16.126 Carriage group 320 10.863

8 12.086 Short finger guard 250-280-300 10.865
12.087 Long finger guard 320 10.866

9 12.053 Carriage support 250 10.881
12.074 Carriage support 280-300 10.889
10.842 Carriage support 320 10.891

10 10.860 Motor support 250-280-300 10.892
12.058 Motor support 320 10.899

11 10.414 Motor I1 230 V. 50 Hz. 11.025
10.415 Motor III 230/400 V. 50 Hz. 11.026
10.417 Motor 11220 V. 60 Hz. 11.027
10.418 Motor III 220/380 V. 60 Hz. 11.060
10.601 Motor I1 110 V. 60 Hz. 11.233

12 10.874 Condenser 230 V. 11.248
10.875 Condenser 127 V. 11.250
10.876 Condenser 110 V. 11.291

13 10.855 24 V. plate Il to 230 V. 11.315
10.856 24 V. plate III 11.340
10.857 24 V. plate Il to 115 V. 11.341

14 90.009 Switch III 11.343
90.022 Switch IT 11.385

15 10.240 Lamp II 11.388
10.376 Lamp III 11.393
10.884 Lamp 24 V. 11.418

16 90.010 Wire III 11.432
90.011 WireII 11.434

17 10.844 Base 250-280-300 11.443
12.061 Base 320 11.461

18 12.064 Blade guard support 250 11.481
12.049 Blade guard support 280 11.491
10.845 Blade guard support 300 11.501
12.057 Blade guard support 320 11.502

19 16.154 Complete blade cover group 250 11.518
16.155 Complete blade cover group 280 11.519
16.119 Complete blade cover group 300 11.524
16.118 Complete blade cover group 320 11.530

20 16.111 24 V.plate II to 230 V. group 11.531
16.112 24 V.plate III group 11.535
16.115 24 V.plate Il to 115 V. group 11.536

21 10.441 Carriage support axle 11.537
12.092 Safety syst. carriage support axle 11.549

22 11.694 Hexhag. screw M10x25 300 11.550
12.111 Hexhag. screw M10x35 250 11.558
11.714 Hexhag. screw M10x40 280-320 11.561

23 16.157 Blade guard group 250 11.578
16.158 Blade guard group 280 11.586
16.159 Blade guard group 300 11.602
16.160 Blade guard group 320 11.606

11.607
10.357 Sleeve 18x20x20 11.611
10.409 Guide 11.615
10.411 Regulator 11.617
10.412 Regulator support 11.618
10.435 Regulator axle 11.619
10.436 Guide bolt 11.624
10.458 Regulator knob sleeve 11.625
10.464 Handle blade cover 11.626
10.493 Cam 11.630
10.518 Pusher 11.638
10.547 Stone 11.678
10.554 Strap 11.686
10.655 Stone support 11.689

Sharpener sleeve

Rod

Sleeve

Burr axle

Sleeve axle

Burr knob

Burr

Box clamping plate
Pusher bar

Handle

Pusher guard

Finger guard

Pusher bar supp.
Sensor

Slice deflector
Magnet

Pusher support
Electric system box
Pulley

Pulley axle

Switches

Retene 15x35x5

Slice deflector plate
Sensor support
Groove cap

Rule bar supp.
Carriage rule

Carriage rule axle
Conector

Rod washer

Hexhag. screw M8x35
Leg

Burr spring
Regulation washer
Plain washer B10
Grower washer A10
Allen screw M8x12
Prisioner M6x8

Plate sleeve

Plain washer 8,4x21x2,5
Motor support sleeve
Plain washer A5
Spring washer B15
Fasten python nylon &8
Staple

Safety washer N10
Slotted set screw M6x24
Drive box fixing screw
Regulator python
Sunk screw M6x12
Set bolt M6x12

Allen screw M8x25
Hexhag. screw M8x70
Nut M8 left

Cir clips E-8

Plain washer A6
Turning knob spring
Stone spring

Stone bawk

Run ball @3

Turning axle

Hexhag. screw M6x30
Sunk screw M5x12
Allen screw M6x16
Hexhag. screw M5x16
Cap

Sharpener retaining
Hexhag. screw M6x25
Hexhag. screw M8x25
Hexhag. screw M8x30
Nut M10

Hexhag. screw M6x16
Blind nut M4
Sharpener cap screw
Safety washer N6
Pusher axle bolt
Hexhag. screw M4x10
Pin @5

Pin 6

Allen screw M8x30
Washer #15x@28x2
Hexhag. screw M5x6
Landing lead 350 mm.

11.690
11.696
11.697
11.700
11.709
11.712
11.720
11.725
12.042
12.065
12.082
12.084
12.085
12.088
12.089
12.090
12.091
12.093
12.119
12.120
12.124
15.008
15.014
15.018
15.022
15.055
15.056
15.073
16.003
16.013
16.018
16.019
16.020
16.021
16.022
16.039
16.048
16.049
16.050
16.067
16.068
16.070
16.094
16.102
16.108
16.113
16.114
16.116
16.117
16.122
16.123
16.124
16.127
40.591
90.002
90.036
90.037
91.009
91.011
91.083
91.085
91.087
91.088

91.
91.
91.
91.
91.
91.
91.
91.
91.
91.
91.
91.
91.
91.

100
101
110
111
125
128
145
152
158
165
172
173
181
187

Landing lead 200 mm.
Regulator base support

Pin @3x18

Carriage rule base

Plain washer A8

Hexhag. screw M5x10
Thread-plate screw 4,75x13
Switch washer

Plate cap finger guard
Carriage support screw
Pusher spikes

Carriage plastic

Delimiter

Safety system plate

Safety system cam washer
Safety system carriage support plate
Safety system sheet

Safety system screw

Blade guard base

Finger guard

Plate delimiter

Leg group

Guide group

Regulator group

Regulator knob complete group
Regulator knob group
Sniper knob cover group
Knob blade cover group
Fasten grub screw group
Pusher knob group
Sharpener box group
Sharpener joint hinge group
Sharpener burr group
Carriage base group
Support carriage retaining burr group
Sharpener cap group
Carriage complete burr fixing supp gr.
Carriage rule group
Sharpener group

Pusher support group
Complete pusher group
Complete pusher and guide group
Stone support group
Complete carriage ruler group
Rule bar support group
Sharpener cap knob group
Pulley group

Slice deflector knob group
Burr carriage rule group
Magnet group

Sensor group

Slice deflector group
Carriage guide rule group
Thread-plate screw 3,5x13
Bearing 6202

Sleeve 14x16x15

Switch knob

Sliding python

Nut M8

Plain washer B4

Plain washer B6

Plain washer B8

Plain washer B12

Nut M6

Nut M6

Cir clips E-15

Cir clips I-35

Prisioner M8x8

Allen screw M6x20

Allen screw M8x20

Cap

Blind nut M6

Grower washer A8

Pin @3x8

Hexhag. screw M6x12
Grower washer A6

Plain washer B5

30/01/04

YIIIV

+BRAHER]




